

DESOR small corrections 5004

Volume 1 (Corrections April 2001)

- VII - BW..... Band Wagon
TDS..... Tommy Dorsey Show
HBS..... Hollywood Bowl Series
MHO..... Music Hour
49 - Session 4018. 4018c, add: vcIA.
70 - 4319xb, 4319b, 4319c, 4319d, 4319e.
Delete: unissued; add: AFRS BW-31.
93 - 4509ag. Delete: unissued; add: AFRS ONS-854.
119 - Session 4583. Add: NBC broadcast.
146 - 4707a. Delete: unissued; add: AFRS MHO-192.
149 - 4718v, 4718w, 4718x, 4718y, 4718z, 4718af.
Delete: unissued; add: AFRS HBS-59 (8/10)
155 - Session 4738. Add, on the third line: KD(vc.).
4738d add: vcKD.
247 - 5803i. Delete: MP Ell-86; add: unissued.
276 - Sessions 5924, 5925, 5926, 5927.
Delete, on the third line: AM(t.)
340 - Sessions 6337, 6338 and correction sheet 1019: change
GRo into GR.
416 - Session 6610. February 2 instead of February 3.
(00/4-2/1)
478 - 6762e. Add: Pb PACD-2625-704-2.

Volume 2 (Corrections April 2001)

- 732 - *Antidisestablishmentarianismist*, Add: NOTE -
Arranged by Gerald Wilson.
738 - *Azure*, 6641e. Delete: HA; add: JHa.
962 - 5860c. Add: , but CT(fl.) instead of CT.
1052 - *No Papa No*, 2812e. Change HC (a.s.) into JH.
(00/3-25)
1188 - 5605a. Change 4106j into 4313e.
1363 - Guest Star 463. Side A ends with 5516c;
side B begins with 5516d.
Delete, in the NOTE: Side B not by Ellington.
1378 - Marlor Productions Ell-86.
B04, delete: *Wailing Interval* (5803i).
1401 - RCA FPM1-7002. Change in the NOTE
track A02 into track A03. (85/2-4)
1475 - Kelly, Theodore: Sep 7, 1921 - Nov 6, 2000.

Volume 1 (Corrections August 2001)

- 63 - Session 4219. Delete 4219c.
4219c is a copy of 4120b.
67 - Session 4302. 4302i - delete: unissued;
add: MJ MJCD-1140. (01/3-17/4)
116 - Session 4576. 4576f - delete: unissued;
add: MJ MJCD-1140. (01/3-17/4)
234 - Session 5709 Add at the beginning of this session 7
takes of *West Indian Dance* (5709xa — 5709xg).
(01/1-28) Correction-sheet 1029.
370 - Session 6424. Add: 6424b *Fleurette Africaine* unissued.
(00/3-25/p.551, 00/4-23; 01/1-28 and 01/2-29/p.370)
615 - Session 7140. Delete, before 7140ai: DE(p.); add:
DE(tk.), acc. by WBD(o.), JBe(b.), RJ(d.).

Volume 2 (Corrections August 2001)

- 714 - *A Day In The Life Of A Fool*. L.Benfa should be
corrected into L.Bonfà.
795 - *Chelsea Bridge*. Delete 4219c.
870 - *Fleurette Africaine*. Add: 6424b Same as 6409l.
(01/2-29)

- 1269 - There are 7 descriptions of "fresh" takes of
West Indian Dance. 5709xa - xg.
Correction-sheet 2003. (01/1-28)
1329 - Columbia CK-48654. Add, after *The Laborers*:
(3415a)
1379 - Marlor Productions Ell-90. NOTE -
Track A01, add: The first 8 bars of the intro omitted;
Track B06, add: Begins at the 4th bar of the 1^o chorus.
1389 - Ozone 12 1001. NOTE -
Track B04, add: Ends at the 30th bar of the 4^o chorus.
1468 - Hibbler, "Al": Aug 16, 1915 - Apr 24, 2001.
(01/2-2)
1473 - Jones, "Herbie": Mar 23, 1926 - Mar 19, 2001.
(01/1-4)
1481 - Moore, Anita Gwendolyn:
Aug 9, 1949 - Apr 28, 2001. (01/2-2)
1499 - Turney, Norris: Sep 8, 1921 - Jan 17, 2001. (01/1-2)

Volume 1 (Corrections December 2001)

- 84 - Session 4420. 4420i - delete: unissued;
add: MJ MJCD-1141 (01/3-17/3)
146 - Make a note for a dance date on 3Jun47 in Manchester,
NH. Correction-sheet 1029. (01/3-13/2)
166 - Session 5007.
Delete: Ernst Merck Halle; add: Musikhalle.
Delete: June 10, 1950; add: May 29, 1950.
(97/3-18/2; 01/1-11; 01/2-21/1 and 01/3-10/1)
179 - Session 5201. Delete: 5201m *Fancy Dan* unissued.
Add instead 5201xa *Do Nothin' till You Hear from Me*
and 5201xb *Once There Lived a Fool*. Both unissued.
Correction-sheet 1030. (01/2-29)
213 - Delete session 5518. (01/2-29)
215/216 - Sessions 5603/5604: Delete from NOTE: a later
date; add: Radio Recorders, Hollywood, on 8 and 11
February 1956. (01/2-29 and 01/3-23)
218 - The six selections from the deleted session 5518
belong at the beginning of session 5612.
Correction-sheet 1031. (01/2-29)
245 or 246 - Make a note for a CBS broadcast from the Blue
Note in Chicago on 1Jan58.
Correction-sheet 1030. (01/3-21/Q13)
350 - Session 6362. 6362m - delete: unissued;
add: Ct JP-14502 (01/2-29)
551 - Make a note for a concert on 17Nov69 in Lyon,
France. Correction-sheet 1029. (01/3-26)

Volume 2 (Corrections December 2001)

- 752 - *Black and Tan Fantasy*: change 5518a into 5612xa.
801 - *Clarinet Melodrama*: change 5518c into 5612xc.
861 - *Emancipation Celebration*. 4302i add: ,but 12^oRS-JN.
(01/3-17/4-16)
865 - *Fancy Dan*. Delete 5201m. (01/2-29)
892 - *Harlem Air-Shaft*: change 5518d into 5612xd.
1071 - *Perdido*. 6509v add: and JHa(t.s.) instead of PG.
(01/2-30)
1142 - *Sophisticated Lady*: change 5518e into 5612xe.
1158 - *Stompin' at the Savoy*: change 5518b into 5612xb.
1228 - *Theme for Trambeam*: change 5518f into 5612xf.
1440 - Armstrong, Louis. Delete: Jul 4, 1900; add: Aug 4,
1901. (01/2-30 and 01/3-27)

Volume 1 (Corrections April 2002)

- 15 - Session 3018. January 8, 1931 instead of
November 8, 1930. (01/3-13/1)
69 - Session 4312. May 28 instead of April 28;
Same as 4317 instead of Same as 4309. (01/3-24)

Correction-sheet 5004 continued

- 71 - Put a note on one of the pages 71-75 for a one-title broadcast from the Hurricane in Summer 1943, DE9022a *I Didn't Know About You* unissued (Comments on Timner 33/13) Correction-sheet 1034.
- 80 - Session 4364. Delete: but: JT(tb).out. (01/3-24)
- 87 - 4435d *Don't You Know I Care*. Add: RCA EPAT-435
4435e delete: RCA EPAT-435 (01/3-24)
- 180 - 5204o *Mood Indigo*. Delete: unissued; add: Su 501, Fk LP-2968 (01/3-24)
- 180 - 5205 Put between d and e: 5205xa, *Take the "A" Train*. Add after ac: 5205ad, *Take the "A" Train*. (Comments on Timner 34/22) Correction-sheet 1032.
5205k *Caravan*. Delete: unissued; add: Fk LP-2968
5205t *Mood Indigo*. Delete: Su 501; add: unissued (01/3-24)
- 218 - 5610 Put before 5610a: 5610xa, *Take the "A" Train*. Add after 5610b: 5610xb, *Take the "A" Train*. The date of 5610 is 14Apr56. (01/3-25) Correction-sheet 1033.
- 265 - 5854 Put between 5854q and 5854r: 5854xa, *Stompy Jones*. (01/3-25) Correction-sheet 1033.
- 398 - Session 6527. Change Harry into Henry F. (01/3-26)
- 480 - 6767a Delete: Att ACDM-1425. Add after 6767a: 6767xa, *Nameless Hour* Att ACDM-1425 (01/3-10/2) Correction-sheet 1034.
- 555 - 6970p -l) *I Got It Bad*. Delete: vcTW (01/3-26)
- 556 - 6972i-m) *I Got It Bad*. Delete: vcTW (01/3-26)
- 599 - 7105f Delete: unissued; add: Sv STCD-8323
- 604 - 7112i,m,n Delete: unissued; add: Sv STCD-8323
- 609 - 7125c,e,f,g Delete: unissued; add: Sv STCD-8323
- 610 - 7128 f,l Delete: unissued; add: Sv STCD-8323
- 613 - 7135b,g,k Delete: unissued; add: Sv STCD-8323
7136c,d,f,j Delete: unissued; add: Sv STCD-8323
See for Sv STCD-8323 00/2-16/1 and 01/2-25/2
- 652 - 7215 Is not complete. (01/3-26)
Correction-sheet 1034.
- Volume 2 (Corrections April 2002)**
- 722 - *Afrique*. 7136j: int14DE&JBe instead of int4DE&JBe
- 736 - *Around My Heart*. 4312b: int12DE instead of int16DE (01/3-24)
- 784 - *Caravan*. J.Tizol/I.Mills instead of J.Tizol, I.Mills (01/3-27)
- 855 - *E and D Blues*. 5610a. The structure should read as follows: 1°DE;2°/4°BAND;5°/6°JH;7°/8°CA;9°BAND;10°/11°CT;12°/13°JHa(L.s.);14°/16°BAND. (01/3-25)
- 881 - *Goof*. 7215f. Delete: ,but5°4BAND,5JC(fl.),%. (01/3-26)
- 1026 - *Mood Indigo*.
5204o. Delete int6DE and add the structure as described for 5205t
5205t. The structure is actually as follows:
Same as 5204o, but: %;1°%,6BWo-QJ-HC(bs.cl.). (01/3-24)
- 1068 - *Perdido*. 4312c: 2°TJ instead of 2°RS. (01/3-24)
- 1083 - *Race*. 6857c. The description should read as follows: 1°DE;2°(nc)15DE. (01/3-2)
- 1190 - *Take the "A" Train*. 6349a. Delete: 1°BAND;cod8BAND; add: Same as 6348a. (01/3-27)
- 1213 - *The Mooche*. 5610b. Delete: %; add: 4°/5°IIQJ;pas4QJ,4BAND&JHa;6°IJHa-HC(cl.)-RP(cl.)&CA;cod4CA,2CA&BAND. (01/3-25)
- 1268 - *Way Low*. 4312a. Delete the whole description; add: Same as 4317d, but: int8DE. (01/3-27)
- 1282 - *Your Love Has Faded*. 3921c. CW instead of RS. (01/3-27)
- 1311 - ATTIC ACDM-1425. 02. *Nameless Hour* (6767xa); (01/3-10/2)
- 1439 - Adler, Larry. Mar1914-Aug 7, 2001. (01/3-13/3)
- 1449 - Candoli, "Conte" Secondo. Jul 27, 1927 - Dec 14, 2001.
- 1459 - Farmer, Betty. -Sep 11, 2001. (01/3-27)
- 1515 - Whiston. Change Harry into Henry F. (01-3-26) Correction-sheet 1004 - 4117
4117a.Add, after RCA 09026: -63386-2
4117b.Add, after RCA 09026: -63386-2
- Volume 1 (Corrections August 2002)**
- 18 - (to p66) From the instruments played by HC: delete bs.cl., add a.s.
- 26 - Session 3502. *Though Truckin'* should be read *Tough Truckin'*. (02/1-25)
- 33 - Session 3802. COOTIE WILLIAMS AND HIS RUG CUTTERS. BB(cl.,t.s.) instead of BB(cl.). (02/1-11/3)
- 46 - Session 4003. Delete 4003g & 4003h. Session 4004. Add 4003g & 4003h. (02/1-23)
- 68 - Session 4307. The exact date is April 25, 1943. (02/1-23)
- 72 - Session 4329. Delete 4329p.
- 73 - Session 4335. The correct date is : June 25, 1943. (02/1-23)
- 86 - Make a note for a new session 9026 of 1Jun44 on Correction-sheet 1035. (02/1-2)
- 162 - Session 4911. Change 4911p *Blues* No.01 into *B-Sharp Boston*. (01/3-21/Q11)
- 247 - (and Correction-sheet 1007)
5807a. Add Co CK-48654;
5808a. Delete: Co CK-48654. (02/1-23)
- 272 - Session 5912. Change March 9 into March 10; delete Storyville;
change Boston, MA into Los Angeles, CA. (02/1-24)
- 307 - Session 6202. 6202d, *Melancholia* and 6206e, *Janet*. Delete: unissued; add DETS Souv.Rec.1984. (02/1-24)
- 396 - Session 6522. Same as 6503, add: , but: CW(t.) out.
- 551 - Make a new note for 17Nov69 concert in Lyon, session 9021, now on Correction-sheet 1035. (02/1-24).
The note for Correction-sheet 1029 (01/3-26) can be deleted. On 1035 is an update of session 9021.
- 613 - Session 7136. 7136i & 7136j. Delete: *Afrique (Toto)*; add: *Toto*. (02/1-6/1)
- Volume 2 (Corrections August 2002)**
- XXXIX - Delete: *Toto* *Afrique*. (02/1-6/1)
- 722 - *Afrique*. Delete, from Other titles: *Toto*.
Delete: 7136i & 7136j. (02/1-6/1)
- 732 - *Animal Crackers*, 2603a. Add: 5°BAND. (02/1-24)
- 732 - Delete: *Any Bonds Today?*
- 739 - *B-Sharp Boston*. Add: 4911p
1°/12°DE(e.p.);13°6DE(e.p.),%. (01/3-21/Q11)
- 767 - Delete: *Blues* No.01. (01/3-21/Q11)
- 784 - *Caravan*, 3611f: 5°(nc)32BAND&DE instead of 5°(nc)32BAND. (02/1-24)
- 801 - *Clouds in My Heart*, 3611a: int4DE&BT,cod4DE&BT instead of int4DE,cod4DE. (02/1-24)
- 806 - *Come Sunday*, 6522c.
Same as 6506c; add: but HJo instead of CW.